
ZR 
Willowbroo 

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

Title: OMOD 86 - RFI 244 Stair Nosing 

Owner Contingency Modification : # 86 
Date: 12/01/2025 Date Required: 

k Owner Contingency Modification 
0309b. - Stillwater New High School 

Description of Work: The following scope of work is included in this PCO: 

1. Provide and install stair nosing along the stair edge on the 2nd floor at all stair locations as outlined in RFI 244. 
The nosing shall be installed in two pieces and the middle joint shall algin with the middle handrail. Sealant to be 
installed under nosing prior to installation. 

The below items will increase or decrease the contract scheduled value by the amounts listed below. Time in days indicates additional time 

required to project completion due to the changes referenced. 

Item Units UM Unit Item 

Price Total 
1 : OMOD 86 - 0.00 LS 0.00 - 3,632.3 

RFI 244 Stair Nosing 

2 : Carroll's 0.00 LS 0.00 3,632.3 

Flooring 

Notes: 

Approved By: 

tees 4 12/17/2025 
Construction “an Date: 

ih wb / ee 12/26/2025 
Architect: x) Date: 

j YS/26 
Owner: \ Date: 

Bonds Fee Total Time 

& Ins (In days) 
0.0 0.00 - 3,632.29 

0.0 0.00 3,632.29 

Total Change Amount: 0.00 
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Carroll's Commercial Floors 
11408 E 19th St 

Tulsa, OK 74128 

Telephone: 918-376-9885 Fax: 918-376-9885 

Proposal 

Date 11/18/25 We are a Factory Authorized Dealer 

[Customer: Willowbrook Job Site: CO Add - Stair Landing Nosings | 

Stillwater HS 

Attn: Shawn Vick Contact: Brian Torrie | 918-549-5770 | ccftorrie@gmail.com 

Qty UOM Description Tax Unit Total 

ALLS LANDINGS AT THE SAME TIME 

11.00 EA (STRNOSING) WOOSTERPRODUCTSINC Type 333FT, 3" Wide, 3/16" Thick,Spectra/FlexTred CO $ 301.64 $ 3,318.00 

20.00 EA ADHESIVE/CAULKING PFS MONTINATOR 

1.00 BOX ANCHOR NAILS 

SINGLE LANDING - MOCKUP 

3.00 EA (STRNOSING) WOOSTERPRODUCTSINC Type 333FT, 3" Wide, 3/16" Thick,Spectra/FlexTred CO $ 776.10 $ 2,328.29 
*1 EXTRA PIECE 

1.00 EA TRIPCHARGE (FOR 1STAIRWELL MOCKUP) CPT AND LVT CREWTO INSTALL $ 428.57 $ 428.57 
1.00 BOX ANCHOR NAILS $ 17.14 $ 17.14 

| TOTAL: $ 2,774.00 

9.00 EA (STRNOSING) WOOSTER PRODUCTSINC Type 333FT, 3" Wide, 3/16" Thick,Spectra/FlexTred CO $ 322.72 $ 2,904.50 
1.00 BOX ANCHOR NAILS $ 17.14 $ 17.14 

TOTAL: $ 2,921.64 

(CARPET AND LVT CREW TO INSTALL) 

Standard Clarifications: 

Quote includes material & labor. Minor floor prep included, excess prep is $75 per bag. Waxing VCT & Vacuuming carpet NOT included. Work must be 

continuous and based on regular working hours. Floor protection NOT included. Proposal maybe withdrawn if not accepted with 30 days. 

Exclusions: N/A 

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: 

Authorized Signature: Date of Acceptance: 

This proposal is valid for 30 days from the date of issuance. After this period, terms and pricing may be subject to revision. 



Willowbyeak Owner Contingency Modification 
CONSTRUCTION SEAVICES 0309b. - Stillwater New High School 

Title: OMOD 87 - RFI 240 Cold Storage Refrigeration Power 

Owner Contingency Modification : # 87 
Date: 12/01/2025 Date Required: 

Description of Work: The following scope of work is included in this PCO: 

1. Provide material, labor, and equipment for additional electrical circuitry for the cold storage refrigeration system 
as outlined in RFI 20. 

The below items will increase or decrease the contract scheduled value by the amounts listed below. Time in days indicates additional time 
required to project completion due to the changes referenced. 

Item Units UM Unit Item Bonds Fee Total Time 

Price Total & Ins (In days) 
1 : OMOD 87 - 0.00 LS 0.00 - 9,658.0 0.0 0.00 - 9,657.96 

RFI 240 Cold Storage 
Refrigeration Power 

2 : Colburn 0.00 LS 0.00 9,658.0 0.0 0.00 9,657.96 

Electric 

Total Change Amount: 0.00 

Notes: 

Approved By: 

Mh Ci 12/17/2025 
Construction im Date: 

i ap en 12/26/2025 
Architect: 77 Date: 

othe VS/26 
Owner: > Date: 
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COLBURN ELECTRIC . price REQUEST BREAKDOWN 
ATTENTION: Shawn Vick _ GC/CM: Willowbrook BY: Ed Webber 

JOB: Stillwater High School DATE: 11/21/2025 PR for: RFI-240 

DESCRIPTION: Kitchen Refrigeration Power to Roof. , 

Subcontract Totals 
Data 

Fire Alarm 

Security 

Lightning Protection 

Excavation 

Total Subcontractor $ - 

Labor & Supervision 
Hours Labor Cost Totals 

53.0 Electrician $ 70.80 3,752.40 

5.0 Foreman $ 79.50 397.50 
2.0 Superintendent $ 79.50 159,00 

3.0 Project Manager/Estimator $ 95.00 285.00 
Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization $ 70.80 - 

2.0 Delivery $ 75.80 151.60 

Electrician OT $ 106.20 - 

Foreman OT $ 119.25 - 

Superintendent OT $ 119.25 - 
Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization OT $ 106.20 - 

Per Diem $ 125.00 - 

Tool Box Safety Meetings (1.25% of labor cost) 59.32 

As-built fees (1% of labor cost) 47.46 

Safety Equipment (2% of labor cost) 94.91 

Total Labor § 4,947.18 

Materials 
Quantity Item Cost Labor Hours Labor Total Material Total 

1 See attached breakout S$ 2,109.00 $3.0 - 2,109.00 

Subtotal Labor Hrs./Material - 2,109.00 

Warranty % of labor costs 2.65% 131.10 

Total Material $ 2,240.10 

Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs 
Unit Cost Totals 

Other 

Trencher rental 

Scissor Lift rental $ 25.00 

Boom Truck rental 

Equipment/tools % of labor costs 7.00% S 346.30 

Consumables/DJC % of labor costs 7.00% S 346.30 

Sales Tax material/misc. - 

Total Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs § 717.61 

Subtotal w/subcontractor $ 7,904.89 Uw Sk 

Bond 3.00% $ 237.15 

Overhead on Direct Cost 10.00% $ 814.20 

Subtotal Subcontractor and Direct Cost with Markups $ 8,956.24 
Profit 5.00% $ 447.81 

Subtotal S$ 9,404.05 

Insurance 2.70% $ 253.91 

Subtotal $ 9,657.96 

Miscellaneous added 0.00% $ 

Total Cost for PriceRequest S$ 9657.96 

feces are only valid for 15 days from date above. The Approving Party accepts the terms of this change order. Acceptance shall be evidenced by signature below or by permitting Colburn 

Electric to commence with the work as listed. Once work has been completed by Colburn Electric, the Approving Party acknowledges that payment will be made in full within 60 days on 

be subject to 5% of the balance added to the total amount due each month until paid in full. 

By: Date: 

Company Name Signature, Title 
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Rr 
Willowbroo 

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

k Owne r Contingency Modification 
0309b. - Stillwater New High School 

Title: OMOD 88 - RFI's 033 and 211 

Owner Contingency Modification : # 
Date: 12/03/2025 Date Required: 

88 

Description of Work: The following scope of work is included in this PCO: 
1. Provide additional lighting circuitry in the Drama room as outlined in RFI 033. 
2. Provide additional pathways for low voltage drops as outlined in RFI 211. 

The below items will increase or decrease the contract scheduled value by the amounts listed below. Time in days indicates additional time 

required to project completion due to the changes referenced. 

Item 

1 : OMOD 88 - 
RFI's 033 and 211 

2 : Colburn 

Electric 

Notes: 

Approved By: 

hia CE 

Units 

0.00 

0.00 

UM Unit Item Bonds Fee Total Time 

Price Total & Ins (In days) 
LS 0.00 - 9,776.9 0.0 0.00 - 9,776.86 

LS 0.00 9,776.9 0.0 0.00 9,776.86 

Total Change Amount: 0.00 

12/17/2025 

wh ay 

Hl i 
WEL 

Date: 

12/26/2025 

Date: 

Y5/26 
Owner: Date: 

Page 1 of 1



COLBURN ELECTRIC : price REQUEST BREAKDOWN 
ATTENTION: Shawn Vick GC/CM: Willowbrook BY: Ed Webber 

JOB: Stillwater High School DATE: 10/31/2025 PR for: RFI-33 

DESCRIPTION: Add power for Type AJ and AK light fixtures. 

Subcontract Totals 
Data 

Fire Alarm 

Security 

Lightning Protection 

Excavation 

Total Subcontractor $ - 

Labor & Supervision 
Hours Labor Cost Totals 

42.0 Electrician $ 70.80 2,973.60 

4.0 Foreman $ 79.50 318.00 

2.0 Superintendent $ 79,50 159.00 
2.0 Project Manager/Estimator S 95.00 190.00 

Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization $ 70.80 - 

1.0 Delivery $ 75.80 75.80 

Electrician OT $ 106.20 - 

Foreman OT S 119.25 - 

Superintendent OT s 119.25 - 

Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization OT $ 106.20 - 

Per Diem $ 125.00 - 

Tool Box Safety Meetings (1.25% of labor cost) 46.46 

As-built fees (1% of labor cost) 37.16 

Safety Equipment (2% of labor cost) 74.33 

Total Labor $§ 3,874.35 

Materials 
Quantity Item Cost Labor Hours Labor Total Material Total 

1 See attached breakout $ 875.00 42.0 - 875.00 

Subtotal Labor Hrs./Material - 875.00 

Warranty % of labor costs 2.65% 102.67 

Total Material §$ 977.67 

Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs 
Unit Cost Totals 

Other 

Trencher rental 

Scissor Lift rental $ 33.00 

Boom Truck rental 

Equipment/tools % of labor costs 7.00% $ 271.20 

Consumables/DJC % of labor costs 7.00% $ 271.20 

Sales Tax material/misc. - 

Total Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs §$ 575.41 

Sub 5,427.43 
— EEE Subcontractor | OO 

Bond S 162.82 

Overhead on Direct Cost 10.00% $ 559.02 

Subtotal Subcontractor and Direct Cost with Markups $ 6,149.27 
Profit 5.00% $ 307.46 

Subtotal S$ 6,456.74 

Insurance 2.70% $ 174.33 

Subtotal $ 6,631.07 

Miscellaneous added 0.00% $ 

Total Cost for PriceRequest S 6631.07 

Prices are only valid for 15 days from date above. The Approving Party accepts the terms of this change order. Acceptance shall be evidenced by signature below or by permitting Colburn! 

Electric to commence with the work as listed. Once work has been completed by Colburn Electric, the Approving Party acknowledges that payment will be made in full within 60 days on 

be subject to 5% of the balance added to the total amount due each month until paid in full. 

By: Date: 

Company Name Signature, Title 
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COLBURN ELECTRIC : price REQUEST BREAKDOWN 
ATTENTION: Shawn Vick GC/CM: Willowbrook BY: Ed Webber 

JOB: Stillwater High School DATE: 10/27/2025 PR for: RFI211- LV DROPS 

DESCRIPTION: Add LV drops per RFI 211 narrative. Our foreman anticipated this revision, and installed the PVC before the floor 
concrete was Installed. This eliminated cut/patch of the floor. 

Subcontract Totals 
Data 

Fire Alarm 

Security 

Lightning Protection 

Excavation 

Total Subcontractor $ - 

Labor & Supervision 
Hours Labor Cost Totals 

21.5 Electrician s 70.80 1,522.20 

1.0 Foreman $ 79.50 79.50 

1.0 Superintendent $ 79.50 79.50 
2.0 Project Manager/Estimator $ 95.00 190.00 

Electriclan Mobilization/Demobilization ) 70.80 - 

1.0 Delivery $ 75.80 75.80 

Electrician OT $ 106.20 - 

Foreman OT $ 119.25 - 

Superintendent OT S$ 119.25 - 

Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization OT 5 106.20 - 

Per Diem s 125.00 - 

Tool Box Safety Meetings (1.25% of labor cost) 24.34 

As-bullt fees (1% of labor cost) 19.47 

Safety Equipment (2% of labor cost) 38.94 

TotalLabor §$ . 2,029.75 

Materials 
Quantity Item Cost Labor Hours Labor Total Material Total 

1 See attached breakout $ 207.08 21.5 ~ 207.08 

Subtotal Labor Hrs./Material - 207,08 

Warranty % of labor costs 2.65% 53.79 

Total Material $ 260.87 

Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs 
Unit Cost Totals 

Concrete cut/patch 

Trencher/compactor rental 

Scissor Lift rental 

Boom Truck rental 

Equipment/tools % of labor costs 7.00% 5 142.08 

Consumables/DIC % of labor costs 7.00% $ 142.08 

Sales Tax material/misc. 

Total Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs $ 

Subtotal w/subcontractor “$ 
Subcontractor Markup 10. = 

Bond 3.00% $ 

Overhead on Direct Cost 10.00% $ 

Subtotal Subcontractor and Direct Cost with Markups £9 
Profit Ly 

Subtotal 

Insurance 

Prices are only valid for 25 days from date above. The Appraving Party accepts the terms of this change order. Accep shall be evid d by signature below or by permitting Colburn} 

Electric to commence with the work as listed. Once work has been completed by Colburn Electric, the Approving Party ack ledges that payment will be made in full within 60 days or] 

be subject to 5% of the balance added to the total amount due each month until paid in full. 

By: Date: 

Company Name Signature, Title 
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k Owner Contingency Modification 
0309b. - Stillwater New High School 

ZX 
Willowbroo 

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

Title: OMOD 89 - RFI 246 Door Hardware 2053.1 

Owner Contingency Modification : # 89 
Date: 12/17/2025 Date Required: 

Description of Work: The following scope of work is included in this PCO: 
1. Provide and install locking hardware to match other electrical rooms as outlined in RFI 246. 

The below items will increase or decrease the contract scheduled value by the amounts listed below. Time in days indicates additional time 

required to project completion due to the changes referenced. 

Item Units UM Unit Item Bonds Fee Total Time 

Price Total & Ins (In days) 
1 : OMOD 89 - 0.00 LS 0.00 - 725.0 0.0 0.00 - 725.00 

RFI 246 Door 

Hardware 2053.1 

2 : Piper 0.00 LS 0.00 725.0 0.0 0.00 725.00 

Weatherford 

Total Change Amount: 0.00 

Notes: 

Approved By: 

Mh LEE 12/18/2025 
Construction Margery Date: 

j | 12/26/2025 

Architect: _ Date: 

\/ 5/26 
Owner: * Date: 

Page 1 of 1



PIPER-WEATHERFORD COMPANY 

DISTRIBUTOR OF ARCHITECTURAL SPECIALTIES 
210 NE 31 Street 

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK. 73105 

PHONE: (405) 896-3795 

QUOTATION Date: 12-3-2025 
Job: Stillwater HS 

Willowbrook Location: Stillwater, Ok 

Reference RFI# 246 / 2053.1 

1) ML 2053 LWA 626 CT6D $ 725.00 

1) CR8000 59D1 Keyway 

TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF YOUR PURCHASE ORDER THE MATERIAL LISTED IN 
THIS QUOTATION WILL NOT BE ORDERED OR RELEASED FOR FABRICATION UNTIL A CHANGE 

ORDER OR, IF ACCEPTABLE BY YOUR PO, A_ SIGNED ACCEPTANCE OF THIS QUOTATION IS 
RETURNED TO GUR OFFICE. 

* THE PRICES REFELECTED IN THIS PROPOSAL WILL BE HELD FOR THIRTY (30) DAYS, AFTER WHICH THEY WILL BE 

SUBJECT TO REVIEW BEFORE ANY ORDER CAN BE ACCEPTED. 

e THIS PROPOSAL IS FOR MATERIAL ONLY F.O.B. FACTORY FREIGHT ALLOWED TO JOB SITE. 

° TERMS OF PAYMENT ARE NET THIRTY DAYS. NO RETAINAGE ALLOWED. 

° CURRENT SHIPPING SCHEDULE IS WEEKS AFTER RECEIPT OF ALL APPROVED INFORMATION 

REQUIRED TO FABRICATE MATERIAL AND A DEFINITIVE SIGNED AGREEMENT (PURCHASE ORDER, CHANGE 

ORDER, CONTRACT, ETC.) BY THE PURCHASER, 

* EXCLUSIONS: SALES TAX, UNLOADING, GLASS, GLAZING, INSTALLATIONS, FINISH PAINT, 
ASPHALT EMULSION, FIELD MEASUR NTS, AND FASTENING DEVICES. 

SINCERELY, 

Chad Heilaman 

PIPER-WEATHERFORD CO. OKLAHOMA 

Direct Line 405-896-3795



Notes: 

PROPER INSTALLATION OF HARDWARE SHOWN 
ALLARCHITECTURAL BUILDERS HARDWARE MUST 

BE INSTALLED ON PROPERLY REINFORCED 
DOORS AND FRAMES. REGARDLESS OF TYPE, 
MATERIAL. OR METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION 

Reqs ed Kevas Requ'red Haas 

1. Backsetis measured from centerline of bevel Fenelon TA Te Te Tate [re Ancion [| A]e[c]O[e@] + 
which Is centerpoint of door thickness. aie x : : : eT z : : : 2. (*) When preparing doors for lead wrapped locks, 2 - : ae Se : —}—— 
add 1/8 (3.2) to dimensions marked (*} to allow = x z : 3 —— = : : 

proper clearance. M011 x MIS05S x x x|X 
3. 1 -1/8 (28.6) strike lip suits frame for 1-3/4 (44.5) ML2012 x ML2059 x XTX 

thick door, lip will vary for other door thicknesses. M2013 x x ML2060 X}X}X 
4. For preparation of trim, refer to separate template. MI2017 x Xx ML2062 x KI Xx 
5. For open back strike, refer to template T30606. ML2020 x{x [x M2065 x x x] X 
6. Dimensions given in inches and{mm). M2022 X Xj x ML2087 x x X | X 

M2024 x xf @]xX{x M2058 % x xX] x 
Miz029__| X x x[X pieins} x x x{Xx 
Mi2030 XT x] x M2072 x xTx 
MUQ032 x x {Xx ML2073 x x [Xx 

(13) Mi2040 X x [x Mors |X X x} x 
MI2O42 x Xx{[X RiLz080 T{T 
MIQ048 x x X |X MDaG82 x x] x 
Moi {xX x x [Xx M2087 x x {x 

CAUTION: DOOR & FRAME MANUFACTURERS cE BS xix a at 
When door gasketing or silencers are used, proper MUxS2 x pil & MizOe 7 AIX 
allowances must be made for strike location to maintain a ll ES SBE T=CUT HOLE ON TRIM SIDE 
common centerline with lock and door as shown so that bolt @ =ONLY WHEN M19 OF DOOR ONLY 
will freely enter strike, INDICATOR IS SPECIFIED 

1-1/4 - Plaster Guard by Frame Manufacturer Line “-Y" corresponds to 
sas ~ "-Y" on Trim Templates - » y 

(31.8) _ . 
- Min. op 3/32 1" Min. : } 

as tee __1(2.4)__$(25.4) — | ( : 

: 4 ab toa 
i ' 1-1/8 (114) 

Frame’) (ag gy (See Note 3) 2-3/4 Backset a Cylinder 
(70) A |1-5/16 (33.3) Dia, - Outside Only 

Metal Door Wood Door (See Note 1) 4 B [1-5/16 (33.3) Dia. Thru 

H224Tpfor M Stee Boor #12-24 Tap ¢ Lock/Door pene . Tumpiece - Inside 
i (2 Places) | 18 in2 + | Emergency Key/indicator - Outside (2Places) | lone 1-1} acs { . Door (3.2) (50.8): ‘ - 
1 | (31.8) : -173 Dia. ‘ Thickness €_{5/8 (15.9) Dia. - Inside Onl 
‘J 5/8 Pilot Hole >} Ly 1 [p58 15.8) ia. Thru 

-1/8- ae (15.9) 3/4 Max. ¢ (aie) } \ \ 1-3/16 (1048) ->h4 (v9.1) [4 i - — |(302) 
2 | ; Biel lhe | [aaa Tt \ depress ny 

3 | { ' (61.9) |} | cosy ssa lt | & _ is 2 = syiealer: 
4-7/8 3-1/2 | Plot) 3318114: les ke| | (9429}| peer? 3-5/8 (123.8) (883) | IFT | (85.7) ial HT | sy (92.1) 

Min. | YL: 38 : |] 6-5/8 1g 4h } l 
! xe (95) | |] @esy) |b LE L IG3 3) A sdbpabevence i 

i ry ¢ , Hi 4 f 3/4 
v ii Knob/ |} | | — Knob 
rn Oa Lever mic — _ at ye er : ‘Ly : 1-1/2), Le | U2 Min $ é li Ben : \ Knob or Lever 

1 (427) ; 28 }o1p ; 21/8 |>, DON E | 7/8 (22.2) Dia. Thru 
Min. 3f16 we} ine Ly (54) (63.5) bet (54) (635) ne ewe 

(143) | + He 1-13/16 He) — Knob or Lever 
cowl |} fue (46) Y F | 3/8 (9.5) Dia. Thru 

PI 
FRAME DETAIL Door Detail Gress) 

ANSI Strike Description 

236172 | Latch & Dead Bolt Holes ‘inrances 
: |_tolerances _| 

And Optional Box 120F76 G H J Door Thickness inches | (mm) 
1-1/4 (31.8)| 5/8(15.9) 11-1776 (27)_{1-3/4 Min, (44.5) Standard 005 127) 
1-116 (27) [ 17/32 (13.5)| 1-1f32 (26.2) 1-3/8 Min. (34.9) Optional 015 381 

RESPONSIBILITY Corbi : 
DOOR AND FRAME MANUFACTURERS ARE Ru Hy Gy 
RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ADEQUATE — 
CONSTRUCTION OR REINFORCEMENTS FOR ML2000 Series ASSA ABLOY 

Mortise Lock 
wvay.corbinrusswin com 

fa re 
TEVELATE NUNSESD 

HPESEDETAB00-4 a DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 

730600-13! 7 of 4 |"i2i23, 
Experience a safer and more open world 

Copyrii 
part 

it @ 2016, 2023 ASSA ABLOY Access and Eqress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or In 
out the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Eqress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited.



~g 
Willowbroo 

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

k Owne 

Title: OMOD 90 - RFI 247 East Canopy Gutter & Downspout 

Owner Contingency Modification : # 90 
Date: 12/17/2025 Date Required: 

r Contingency Modification 
0309b. - Stillwater New High School 

Description of Work: The following scope of work is included in this PCO: 

1. Provide material, labor, and equipment to install gutter and downspout at the east canopy TPO roof as outlined in 

The below items will increase or decrease the contract scheduled value by the amounts listed below. Time in days indicates additional time 

Fee Total Time 

(In days) 
0.00 - 2,356.68 

0.00 2,356.68 

Total Change Amount: 0.00 

RFI 247. 

required to project completion due to the changes referenced. 

Item Units UM Unit Item 

Price Total 
1 : OMOD 90 - 0.00 LS 0.00 - 2,356.7 

RFI 247 East Canopy 
Gutter & Downspout 

2:IR& Co. 0.00 LS 0.00 2,356.7 

Notes: 

Approved By: 

Mh Cae 12/18/2025 
aa a Date: 

LAD) D - 12/26/2025 
Architect: “A/ Date: 

Pp VEXEE 
Owner: N Date: 

Page 1 of 1



Jk = re) Prepared By: Luke Bertram Date: 12/10/25 

cs, es Contract Change Justification/Notification 
To be completed for changes to work scope. 

Project Title: PB24-014TE Stilwater HS Change Order #: 4 

Summary of Scope Changes: 

Fabricate and install gutter and downspout at TPO canopy. 

Reason for Change/Who Initiated Change: 

Shawn Vick asked JR&CO for pricing based on RFI #247 

Material Equipment 

Item UOM| Unit Cost | QTY Cost Item UOM | Unit Cost} QTY Cost 

Regal White Flat Stock | EA | $100.00 6.0 $600.00 (drop down list) (select) | $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 (drop down list) (select) | $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 (drop down fist) (select) $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 (drop down list (select) | $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 (drop down list) (select) $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 drop down list) (select) $0.00 $0.00 

TOTAL: $600.00 TOTAL: $0.00 

Labor Category Sub Contractor / Other 

Labor Category Rate _[Hrs/Units Cost Item UOM | Unit Cost | QTY Cost 

Project Manager $105.00 1.0 $105.00 Drive Time+ Fuel LS $803.33 0.5 $401.67 

Roofer Journeyman $59.00 12.0 $708.00 Fabrication LS $225.75 1.0 $225.75 

(drop down list) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

wn fist) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

| awn list) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

( lrop down list) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

(drop down fist) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

drop down list) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

TOTAL: $813.00 TOTAL: $627.42 

Cost OH Rate Profit Rate Total Price 

10% 5% 

Subtotal Material & Equipment $600.00 $60.00 $33.00 $693.00 

Subtotal Subcontractor $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Subtotal Labor $813.00 $81.30 $44.72 $939.02 

Subtotal Other $627.42 $62.74 $34.51 $724.66 

Total $2,040.42 $204.04 $112.22 $2,356.68 

[| Schedule Impact _| Yes/No, if yes, additional work days or new date for substantial completior 

| Attachments (check all that apply): 

[_]Daily Reports LJpwG/spec/Contract [_]Photos [_]kEstimate CT Cost/Pricing Detail/Documentation 

JR & Company Ine.? Lake Bertram 12/10/2025 
Name Signature Date 

Customer Signature: 
Name Signature Date 

[ Deadline for Approval Yes / No, if yes, provide Date of needed approval/disapproval to avoid addt'l impacts 

Any Specific impacts if not approved by above date (if applicable) : 

Rhee Ae: 
Revtsromr2~ 04723972022 



Willowhyrak Owner Contingency Modification 
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 0309b. - Stillwater New High School 

Title: OMOD 91 - Virtual Academy Additional Paint 

Owner Contingency Modification : # 91 
Date: 12/18/2025 Date Required: 

Description of Work: The following scope of work is included in this PCO: 

1. Provide additional wall paint for interior perimeter walls as outlined on the attached document per Owner request. 

The below items will increase or decrease the contract scheduled value by the amounts listed below. Time in days indicates additional time 

required to project completion due to the changes referenced. 

Item Units UM Unit Item Bonds Fee Total Time 

Price Total & Ins (In days) 
1: OMOD 91 - 0.00 LS 0.00 - 3,100.0 0.0 0.00 - 3,100.00 

Virtual Academy 
Additional Paint 

2 : Advanced 0.00 LS 0.00 3,100.0 0.0 0.00 3,100.00 

Commercial Painting 

Total Change Amount: _ 0.00 

Notes: 

Approved By: 

ha Cie 12/19/2025 
Construction Map Pe) Date: 

Wie . __. 12/26/2025 

Architect; ~A/ Date: 

_ \/5 [24 

Owner: \ Date: 

Page 1 of 1



Ch
an

ge
 
Or
de
r 

S
u
m
m
a
r
y
 

Pr
oj

ec
t 

Na
me

: 
St
il
lw
at
er
 
Ne

w 
Hi

gh
 
Sc
ho
ol
 

Pr
oj
ec
t 

Ad
dr

es
s:

 
41
0 

We
st

 
Fr
an
kl
in
 

La
ne

, 
St

il
lw

at
er

, 
OK
 
74
07
5 

At
tn

: 
PM

/ 
Sh

aw
n 

Vi
ck
 

Sc
op
e 

Of
 
W
o
r
k
 

Ch
an
ge
 
Or

de
r 

# 

Da
te
: 

9R
-1
 

12
/2

/2
5 

Su
pp
ly
 
an

d 
in
st
al
l 

th
e 

fo
ll

ow
in

g 
it
em
s 

pe
r 

pl
an
s 

an
d 

sp
ec
if
ic
at
io
ns
 

A
m
o
u
n
t
 

1.
-S
up
pl
y 

& 
In

st
al

l 
- 
Pa

in
t 

sy
st
em
 

fo
r 

ex
is
ti
ng
 
wa

ll
s 

at
 
Vi

rt
ua

l 
ac

ad
em

y 
bu
il
di
ng
 
pe

r 
at

ta
ch

ed
me

nt
 

La
bo
r 

- 
50

 
hr
s 

Ma
te

ri
al

 
-5

 
ga

l 
pr

im
er

 
& 

15
 

ga
l 

pa
in
t 

$2
,5
00
.0
0 

$6
00

.0
0 

BA
SE
 

BI
D 

: 

$3
,1
00
.0
0 

$3
,1
00
.0
0 

Ex
cl

us
io

ns
 

& 
Qu

al
if

ic
at

io
ns

 

Cl
ea

n 
up
 

to
 

a 
ce

nt
ra

l 
lo

ca
ti

on
. 

All
 

se
al

an
ts

 
pe

r 
ou

r 
sc

op
e 

to
 
cr
ea
te
 
s
m
o
o
t
h
 

pa
in
t 

tr
an

si
ti

 

E
q
u
i
p
m
e
n
t
 

fo
r 

ou
r 

sc
op

e 
of

 
wo

rk
. 

Re
mo

va
l 

of
 
ha
za
rd
ou
s 

ma
te
ri
al
s 

fr
om

 
si

te
s.

 

An
y 

it
em

 
no

t 
sp

ec
if

ic
al

ly
 
me

nt
io

ne
d 

ab
ov
e 

Bo
nd

 
an
d 

bo
nd

 
co
st
 

pr
ov

id
e 

sup
erv

isi
on 

an
d 

of 
it
s 

wo
rk
, 

ot
he

rs
 

* 
Ho
ur
ly
 

ra
te
 
$5
0.
00
 

for
 i

ts 
use

 a
nd
 
cl

ea
n 

up 
of 

ou
r 

de
br
is
 

for
 d

is
po
sa
l 

int
o 

an 
on
-s
it
e 

re
ce
pt
ac
le
. 

Th
e 

Tr
as

h 
re
ce
pt
ac
le
 
an
d 

its
 e

xp
en

se
 

are
 t

o 
be 

-p
ro
vi
de
d 

by 
“A

ny
 
pr

em
iu

m 
ex

pe
ns

e 
fo

r 
sh
if
t 

of
 o

ve
rt

im
e 

la
bo

r,
 

or
 
un

ne
ce

ss
ar

y 
an
d 

un
pr

od
uc

ti
ve

 
la
bo
r 

re
qu
ir
ed
 

as 
a 

re
su
lt
 

of 
an
y 

ac
ce
le
ra
ti
on
 

of 
sc

he
du

le
 

or
 

as 
a 

re
su

lt
 

of
 d

el
ay

s 
ca

us
ed

 
by 

ot
he
rs
 

is 
ex

cl
ud

ed
. 

All
 t

em
po

ra
ry

 
en
cl
os
ur
e,
 

li
gh
ti
ng
 v

ent
il 

in
st

al
la

ti
on

 
of
 c

er
ta
in
 
ma

te
ri

al
s 

ion
, 

he
at
in
g 

an
d/

or
 

uti
lit

ies
 a

re 
ex

cl
ud

e 
fr

om
 

bid
, 

th
ou

gh
 
th
ey
 
ma
y 

be
 
re
qu
ir
ed
 

for
 p

ro
pe

r 

A
c
k
n
o
w
l
e
d
g
e
m
e
n
t
s
 

Sa
le
s 

Ta
x:

 
E
x
e
m
p
t
 

Bi
d 

Pl
an
s:
 

Ad
de

nd
as

: 

Re
vi
si
on
s:
 

C.
M.

 
Cl
ar
if
ic
at
io
ns

: 

No
ne
 

No
ne
 

No
ne
 

No
ne
 

27
09
 

1-4
4 

Se
rv

ic
e 

Rd.
 

Ok
la

ho
ma

 
Cit

y, 
OK

 
73

11
2 

(4
05

) 
22

7-
94

12
 

Su
bm

it
te

d 
by:

 
Sa
nd
ro
 

Ro
me

ro
 



vd kop stone 

@
)
}
—
 

~ 
~ 

=
 
—
_
 
a
 

S
S
 
M
S
 

2 e
e 

—
—
>
 
S
S
S
 
a
e
 

= 

ME
CH

AN
IC

AL
, 

EL
EC
TR
IC
AL
, 

PL
UM

BI
NG

, 
LO
W-
VO
LT
AG
E,
 

AN
D 

FI
RE

. 
PR
OT
EC
TI
ON
 

DE
LE
GA
TE
D 

DE
SI
GN
 

CO
NT

RA
CT

OR
 

TO
 P

RO
VI
DE
 
DE

SI
GN

, 
LA

BO
R,

 
EQ
UI
PM
EN
T,
 
MA
TE
RI
AL
S 

AN
D 

IN
CI

DE
NT

AL
S 

FO
R 

FU
LL
Y 

FU
NC

TI
ON

AL
 

ME
CH

AN
IC

AL
, 

EL
EC

TR
IC

AL
, 

PL
UM

BI
NG

, 
LO
W-
VO
LT
AG
E,
 
AN
D 

FI
RE

 P
RO
TE
CT
IO
N 

SY
ST
EM
S,
 

AL
L 

EQ
UI

PM
EN

T 
SH

AL
L 

BE
 I

NS
TA

LL
ED

 

xs
TI
NG
 

y
e
r
 

G
U
A
R
D
R
A
I
L
 

ry 

80 | 

SY
ST
EM
 
TY
PI
CA
L 

LA
UN
DR
Y 

ce
 

=
 

—
s
 

poe
ts 

ST
OR
AG
E 

it 
WR
ES
TL
IN
G 

i 

cy
 

VE
ST
IB
UL
E 

UT
IL
IT
YS
TO
RA
GE
 

108
 

| 
= 

ea
kc
ie
en
l 

a. 
fn. 

NE
W|
RA
IS
ED
 S

ER
VI
CE
 

MO
P 

SIN
K 

CO
NN
EC
T 

10 
EX

IS
TI

NG
 

WA
TE
R 

AND
 S

EW
ER
 

HA
LL
WA
Y 

| 

I 
re 

| 

I
t
t
y
 

WI
TT
 
T
T
T
 

Ti
 

ry
 

Wie
 i

e 
e5) 

HOL
T 
LO

CA
 

GI
RL

S 
LO
CK
ER
 

RO
OM

 

| 
}-
— 

PO
WE
R 

RE
CE

PT
AC

LE
 

TO
 

MA
TC

H 
EX
IS
TI
NG
 T

YP
IC
AL
 

—
 

ow
ne
r:
 
ve
le
es
 

nw
se

 
Iss

ue 
van

e 
es
ta
n 

RE
CO

MM
EN

DA
TI

ON
S.

 
CO
NT
RA
CT
OR
 
IN
ST
AL
LE
D 

EX
IS
TI
NG
 SP
S 

AT
HL
ET
IC
. 

“ 
LO

CK
ER

S 
TrPIca

L 
[ 

Bef Sunsai seo nao isan 
sex rxsse atapor Fane 

(a2
) 

99s
 

sou
th 

sor
s 

|
 

T
E
L
E
 

t
p
t
 
f
t
)
 

CATT Ti Ti TT 
Suaoo1wno 

RE
TA

IN
 A

LL
 E

XI
ST

IN
G 

CI
RC
UI
TI
NG
, 

j 
™
 

‘
S
W
I
T
C
H
I
N
G
 
Z
O
N
E
S
 
A
N
D
 
L
O
C
A
T
I
O
N
S
.
 

ee 

1 

PR
OV
ID
E 

FA
CE
PL
AT
ES
 
AN
D 

DE
VI
CE
S 

TO
 M

AT
CH
 
EX

IS
TI

NG
 U

NL
ES
S 

NO
TE
D 

OT
HE

RW
IS

E 

PR
OV
ID
E 

FL
OO

RI
NG

 
TR
AN
SI
TI
ON
 
ST

RI
P 

AT
 E

DG
ES

 
OF

 D
EM

OL
IT

IO
N 

FL
OO

R,
 

FI
NI

SH
 
TY
PI
CA
L C
)
—
-
—
-
 

F
L
O
O
R
 
P
L
A
N
 

- 
R
E
F
E
R
E
N
C
E
 

1/8
" 

=1
'-
0"
 

| 

ST
OR

AG
E 

SO
CC

ER
 

t
q
 

{ 

HA
LL
WA
Y 

Li
tt
 

tt
t}
 

TT
T 

i
t
r
}
 

BO
YS
 
LO

CK
ER

 
RO
OM
 

C
E
E
L
T
E
E
E
E
 
T
E
L
]
 

1 
e
a
y
c
i
t
y
 

ena
 o

ms
 s

occ
er 

SRI
SLE

 L
OCK

ER 
to 

53 
58

) 

ge
ry
 

era
t s

ou
ma

to
ce

z 
B
a
u
m
e
 

nem
 i

acn
eR 

iee
e 

1s 
a4) 

EX
IS
TI
NG
 
ST
EE
L 

| 
(C
OL
UM
N 

TY
PI
CA
L 

CL 

! 
WR

ES
TL

IN
G 

MA
T 

RO
OM
 

b
g
 

un
de

 
CO

NT
RA

CT
OR

 
IN

ST
AL

LE
D 

EX
IS
TI
NG
 
SP

S 
AT

HL
ET

IC
 

LO
CK
ER
S 

TY
PI
CA
L 

waco vat NOG srian08 ShON MAD ALID!ON} 
ferexsiecen 

acysh gin wean ToS ‘S99308 $459 MAB AUIS) 

a 
wei

l 
Bus

tIN
G 

HAL
E 

HEI
GHT

 —
—~
 

D 
OP
EN
IN
G 

TO
 M

AT
CH
. 

AD
JA
CE
NT
 
EX
IS
TI
NG
 W

AL
L 

I — 
RE

IN
ST

AL
L 

SA
LV
AG
ED
 

“
a
 

TH
ER

MO
ST

AT
 

y 
__
-+
+ 

PA
TC

H,
 
RE

PA
IR

 A
ND
 
PA

IN
T 

Fe
 

A
Y
 

PA
RT
IT
IO
N 

WH
ER
E 

EX
IS

TI
NG

 

OF
FI
CE
 
SO
CC
ER
 

GI
RL
S 

hovaa onusia 

L i 
V
E
S
T
I
B
U
L
E
 

t=
 

| | 

WA
LL
S 

RE
MO
VE
D 

TY
PI
CA
L 

OF
FI

CE
 

WR
ES

TL
IN

G 

a]
 

EX
IS
TI
NG
 
ST
EE
L 

1
7
 

CO
LU
MN
 T

YP
IC
AL
 

td | © 

ST
OR
EF
RO
NT
 

SY
ST
EM
 
TY
PI
CA
L 

| i 
_ 

¥ \ 
—
 

EX
IS

TI
NG

 

| | | 

PE
RF

OR
M 

WO
RK
 

IN 
CO

MP
LI

AN
CE

 
WI
TH
 A

LL
 A

PP
LI

CA
BL

E 
AC

CE
SS

IB
IL

IT
Y,

 
FE

DE
RA

L,
 
ST
AT
E 

AN
D 

LO
CA
L 

CO
DE
S 

AN
D 

NO
TI
FY
 
AR
CH
IT
EC
T 

OF
 A

NY
 

FO
R 

FO
R 

MA
TE

RI
AL

S 

FO
R 

CL
AR
IF
IC
AT
IO
N.
 

DO
 N

OT
 
SC
AL
E 

DR
AW

IN
GS

. 
NO
TI
FY
 
AR
CH
IT
EC
T 

DI
ME

NS
IO

NA
L 

DI
SC
RE
PA
NC
IE
S 

FO
R 

CL
AR

IF
IC

AT
IO

N.
 

DI
ME
NS
IO
NS
 
UN

LE
SS

 
NO
TE
D 

OT
HE
RW
IS
E:
 
TO
 F

AC
E 

OF
 C

ON
CR

ET
E 

OF
 M

AS
ON
RY
 
WO
RK
, 

TO
 C

EN
TE
RL
IN
E 

OF
 C

OL
UM
NS
 
OR

 
OT
HE
R 

GR
ID

 
PO

IN
T;

 T
O 

CE
NT
ER
LI
NE
 

OF
 P

AR
TI

TI
ON

S 
AN
D 

FR
AM
ED
 
WI

ND
OW

 
AN
D 

OO
OR

 
OP

EN
IN

GS
; 

TO
 F

IN
IS

H 
FA

CE
S 

OF
 C

LE
AR

 W
ID
TH
S 

VE
RI
FY
 

SIZ
E, 

AL
L 

EQ
UI

PM
EN

T 
TO
 B

E 
FU

RN
IS

HE
D 

WI
TH

 M
AN
UF
AC
TU
RE
RS
 

OR
 

SU
PP

LI
ER

S 
PR
IO
R 

TO
 C

ON
ST

RU
CT

IO
N,

 
NO
TI
FY
 
AR
CH
IT
EC
T 

OF
 A

NY
 

DI
SC
RE
PA
NC
IE
S 

FO
R 

CL
AR

IF
IC

AT
IO

N,
 

|. 
PR
OV
ID
E 

BL
OC

KI
NG

 
AN
D 

GR
OU
ND
S 

AS
 S

PE
CI
FI
ED
 
FO
R 

BU
IL

TI
N 

AN
D.

 
SU

RF
AC

E 
MO

UN
TE

D 
IT
EM
S 

PR
IO

R 
TO
 A

PP
LY

IN
G 

WA
LL

 
SU

RF
AC

IN
G 

MA
TE
RI
AL
S,
 

CO
NC
EA
L 

AL
L 

PL
UM

BI
NG

, 
DU
CT
WO
RK
, 

CO
ND
UI
T,
 
WI

RE
, 

AN
D 

SI
MI
LA
R 

IT
EM
S 

UN
LE

SS
 
NO
TE
D 

OT
HE
RW
IS
E.
 

G
E
N
E
R
A
L
 
N
O
T
E
S
 

N.
T.
S.
 

AC
AD
EM
Y 

L
O
C
K
E
R
R
O
O
M
 

R
E
M
O
D
E
L
 

308
 W

ES
T 

FR
AN
KL
IN
 

LAN
E 

ST
IL
LW
AT
ER
, 

OK
LA
HO
MA
, 

74
07
5 01
 

Iss
ue 

par
e 

09
.2
9.
20
25
 

Pe
ae
cT
 a, 

25
01
4 

pa
ni
 o

y 
BT
 

co
nt

en
 t

y 
BT
 

R
E
F
E
R
E
N
C
E
 
P
L
A
N
 

> 
QMllitiyy, 

“y, 

“ate 3S 
“HAWS 

09
.2
9.
20
25
 

A1
01
 

‘ex
ens

sie
 
au
c 





ef 














